CH \$65.00 37815;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM693562 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Agent		12/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAPLOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	1825 South Grant St Fifth Floor
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3781530	SNAPLOGIC
Registration Number:	4191656	SNAPLOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 98877-10390

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 12/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Snaplogic Payoff - IP Release (Execution)#page1.tif source=Snaplogic Payoff - IP Release (Execution)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0199

900661545

source=Snaplogic Payoff - IP Release (Execution)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0200

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "Release") is made as of December 8, 2021, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent for the Lenders party to the Loan Agreement referred to below ("Agent") in favor of SNAPLOGIC, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Grantor, the other loan parties from time to time party thereto, certain lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and Agent entered into a Loan and Security Agreement on September 30, 2019 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement").

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation, trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Intellectual Property") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2019 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded on September 30, 2019, reel/frame 6758/0123, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested, and Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates, discharges and releases any and all security interests in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, any and all right, title and interest of Agent in, to and under the Intellectual Property.
- 2. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0201 **AGENT:**

GOLUB CAPITAL;LLC

Name: Robert G. Tuchscherer

Title: Senior Managing Director

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Application	Application Date	Registration	Registration
	<u>Number</u>		Number Number	<u>Date</u>
SNAPLOGIC	77161001	4/19/2007	3781530	4/27/2010
SNAPLOGIC (stylized)	85311542	5/3/2011	4191656	8/14/2012

RECORDED: 12/09/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0203